N-8100030, executed June 3, 2021, on behalf of 
Tales Energy Offshore LLC, as Principal, and Indemnity National Insurance Company, as 
Surety, in favor of the United States Department of Interior, acting through and by the Bureau of 
Ocean Energy Management (BOEM), as Obligee, in the amount of Two Million Four Hundred 
Seventy-Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty and 00/100 Dollars ($2,473,540.00).

Lease No.: OCS-G 1238 
All of Block 23, South Pelto Area

Date of Execution: June 3, 2021 
Effective Date of Change: October 7, 2025

In consideration of the mutual agreement contained herein, the Principal and the Surety hereby 
consent to the following changes:

The penalty amount has Decreased from:

Two Million Four Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty and 00/100 
Dollars — ($2,473,540.00)

to:

Three Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Seven and 00/100 Dollars 
— ($331,597.00)

All other conditions and terms to remain as originally written.

Signed, sealed and dated this 7th day of October, 2025.

Talos Energy Offshore LLC
Principal
333 Clay Street, Suite 3300 
Houston, TX 77002

Indemnity National Insurance Company

Name: